

## **Bhotekoshi Rural Municipality Office of Rural Municipal Executive**

Phulpingkatti, Sindhupalchok Bagmati Province, Nepal

## **Invitation for Electronic Bids**

1<sup>st</sup> Date of publication: 2080/10/01 (15<sup>th</sup> Jan 2024)

1. Bhotekoshi Rural Municipality, Phulpingkatti Sindhupalchok invites electronic bids from duly eligible & qualified registered bidders for the procurement of following works NCB along with Name & identification of contracts as mentioned below through the details are in the bidding document.

S N	Contract Identification NO.	Description of Works	Bid Document Fee Amount NRs.	Bid security Amount NRs.	Pre-Bid Meeting	Bid Submi ssion Deadli	Bid Openi ng Date
1	NCB/BRM/WO	Construction of Shreechaur	3000.00	200000.00		ne	
1	RKS/09 /080/081	Football Ground	3000.00	200000.00	2080/10/ 22(5 <sup>th</sup>	2080/1 1/02	2080/ 11/02
2	NCB/BRM/WO RKS/10 /080/081	Construction of Community Building, Marming	3000.00	345000.00	Feb 2024) 12:00 Hrs.	(14 <sup>th</sup> Feb 2024) 12:00 Hrs	(14 <sup>th</sup> Feb 2024) 13:00 Hrs
Name of Bank		Name of office		Revenue Account Name & No. for bid doc. fee		Deposit Account Name & No. for bank guarantee	
Nabil Bank ltd. Tatopani Branch		Bhotekoshi Rural Municipality, Phulpingkatti, Sindhupalchok		BHOTEKOSHI GA.PA 1.1 AANTARIK RAJASWA KHATA 24101017500028		BHOTEKOSHI GA.PA 3 DHARAUTI KHATA 24101017500018	

- 2. Tender procedures shall follow public procurement Act 2063 & public procurement regulation 2064 along with recent amendments.
- 3. Bid submitted in hard copy shall not be accepted.
- 4. If the last date of purchasing & submission falls on government holiday, then the next working day shall be considered as the last date. In such case the validity period of the bid security shall remain the same as specified for the original last date of bid submission.
- 5. For futher information please refer to the PPMOs website http/bolpatra.gov.np.egp, and official Website www.bhotekoshimun.gov.np. Any amendment in the notice or bid document will be posted in the website of office.

**Chief Administrative Officer**